周生生珠寶金行有限公司 CHOW SANG SANG JEWELLERY CO., LTD.

IMPORTANT STATEMENT

In relation to Fraudulent "Chow Sang Sang" Investment and Financial Services

Recently, our company has become aware of a website and an app offering investment and financial services, both operating under the name of "Chow Sang Sang". In order to safeguard the legitimate rights and interests of our company and the safety of consumers, we hereby solemnly declare that:

- 1. our company has not launched and does not provide any investment and financial services, nor have we authorised any company or individual to engage in investment and financial services on behalf of our company.
- 2. our company has no affiliation with any investment and financial services websites or platforms purported to be traded in the name of our company or under the "Chow Sang Sang" brand. The suspicious websites or platforms have used our company's name, trademark, logo, advertisement photos without our authorisation, and used fabricated and forged licenses and documents in the name of our company for dissemination. The suspicious websites or platforms are fraudulent in nature, seriously misleading the public, and infringing upon our company's legal rights. We reserve the right to take legal actions against any persons or enterprise for falsely claiming to be authorised by our company or using the "Chow Sang Sang" brand in conducting any business to defraud the public.
- 3. We urge consumers to remain vigilant to avoid unnecessary financial losses. If you believe you are the victim of such a fraud, or suspect someone falsely purporting to be traded in the name of our company, please contact us immediately at cs@chowsangsang.com and report the case to the law enforcement agency.
- 4. The fraudulent investment and financial services websites or platforms identified so far include, but not limited to, the following:
 - 周生生黃金APP (Chinese name only)
 - Chow Sang Sang Futures Trading Platform (Website: https://gromit5gdsh.s3.ap-southeast-1.amazonaws.com/index.html#/)

Chow Sang Sang Jewellery Company Limited

29 November 2024